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Prevention of Discrimination and Protection of Minorities at itl 11th HtliOft In January this year. The Sub-Commission has requested that a final report should be presented tor consideration at its next .ession in 1960.
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Dandakal'lUl1& Projeet
-989. Shrl Sanranna: Will the

Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is fact that machinery worth Ra. Ii crores bas been imported for the Dandakarsnya Project;

(b) it so, what are the detalla cd the machinery; and

(c) whether the machinery is imported under the Technical Cooperation Mission?

TIl. lIIblIII&er of aellalHlJtaua.. at IIIDorit."Y AtraIn (SIut._ CIwat
""eene ): ta) No.

(ti) and (cj. Do DO' aise.

lIail.,uttar. of CutHcl ...

-9tO. Shri P. G. Deb: Will the Itfinister ot Commerce an4 1114 .. 1'7 be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total amount of money spent yearly in importinl twelve bore cartridges;

(b) the reasons for not manufacturing them in the country; anil

(c) the steps Government propose to take in the matter?

The Minister ot Industry (Shrl Manobhal Shah): (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table at the House.

StATEMENT

I would like to invite attention t)f the Hon'ble Member to the answer given by my colleague, the Deputy Minister of Defence on the 13th December 1958 in reply to Unstarred Question No. 2081l and to say that when the production of 12 bore cartridges gets into full swing in the near future, it will be adequate to meet the country's demands. Certain arms dealers in the private sector also undertake Ie-filling 12 bore cartridges.
Measures to step up production will be taken as and when the demand justifies.

Infofmation regarding the actual value of import of 12 bore cartridges only (empty or loaded) is, however. not available.

Machinery tor Cement Industry

-"I J Shrimatl Da Palchoadhurl:
.\ Shrl Auroblndo Ghosal:

Will the Minister of Commeree an4
IDd1IStry be pleased to state:

<a) whether it is a tact that sub-
ltantial progress has been made in regard to the manufacture of cement machinery in India;

(b) it so, the e%tent and nature of the protress 10 far made; and

(c) when India is likely to become eompletely selt-sufttclent. in . meetina the counur. requirement. af teIIleJlt machinert'

